® Technical Specifications
FM312/314
® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Product Data Sheet
PDS-312/314
2021-01-09
Irrigation Saddle Meter
FM312/314 Bolt-on Irrigation

® INSTRUMENTS, LLC.
Ordering Information
Table 1: Base Model Number
FM312 - Mechanical
FM314 - Electronic
Table 2: Size
04 - 4" 06 - 6" 08 - 8"
10 - 10" 12 - 12" 14 - 14"
Table 3: Mounting
0 - U-Bolts
Table 4: Register
1 - Mechanical Flow Totalizer
2 - Mechanical Flow Totalizer and Indicator
3 - FT194-II Digital Rate/Flow Totalizer
Table 5: Velocity
1 - Low Range
2 - Standard Range
Table 6: Accessories
0 - None
1 - Bolting Vanes
Model Size Mounting Register Velocity Access.
FM312 04 0 1 1 0
Installation
To install the meterhead, prepare a template from the dimensions below. Using the
template, scribe a line for cutting, and cut opening, removing all burrs and slag.
Size
(in)
Max.
Press.
(psi)
Weight
(lbs)
J (in) T (in) Kr (in) L (in)
Flow Range (GPM)
Low Standard
4.00 100 20.0 4.63 7.19 2.31 2.56 60.0 - 400 120 - 600
6.00 100 25.0 6.63 6.63 3.31 0.000 100 - 900 200 - 1600
8.00 100 30.0 6.25 7.75 3.13 1.50 120 - 1200 240 - 2300
10.0 100 35.0 6.75 8.00 3.38 1.25 160 - 1600 320 - 3000
12.0 100 40.0 8.00 8.00 4.00 0.000 200 - 2000 400 - 4000
14.0 50.0 50.0 6.38 14.9 * * 260 - 2500 520 - 5000